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Nachkommen von/Descendants of: Jakob HUBER (Datensatz/DataFile: DPF1556)

1  HUBER, Jakob  geb.: vor 1700 Östringen  DPF1556
...... 2  HUBER, Anna Maria  geb.: vor 1696  gest.: 09.Apr.1734 Kirrlach  DPF0399
............ +LINDENMAIER (LINDENMEYER; LYNDEMEYER), Michael  geb.: vor 1693  verh.: 19.Apr.1717 Kirrlach  gest.: 07.Apr.1743 Kirrlach  DPF0406
............... 3  [1] LINDENMAIER (LINDEMAYER), Johann Christoph  geb.: 19.Apr.1718 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Nov.1796 Kirrlach  DPF0403
..................... +LEHN, Maria Kunigunda  geb.: 10.Feb.1721 Kirrlach  verh.: 28.Jan.1744 Kirrlach  gest.: 25.Dez.1745 Kirrlach  DPF0400
....................... 4  LINDEMAYER, Michael  geb.: 16.Okt.1744 Kirrlach  gest.: 24.Okt.1744 Kirrlach  DPF0404
....................... 4  LINDEMAYER, N.N.  geb.: 03.Nov.1745 Kirrlach  gest.: 03.Nov.1745 Kirrlach  DPF0405
............... *2. Ehefrau von [1] LINDENMAIER (LINDEMAYER), Johann Christoph:  
..................... +SIMON, Maria Elisabeth  geb.: 16.Nov.1727 Kirrlach  verh.: 17.Feb.1749 Kirrlach  gest.: 07.Mai.1803 Kirrlach  DPF0401
....................... 4  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEYER), Maria Katharina  geb.: 21.Nov.1749 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Jul.1807 Kirrlach  DPF0340
............................. +SENGER, Heinrich  geb.: 31.Okt.1744 Kirrlach  verh.: 14.Jan.1777 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Nov.1802 Kirrlach  DPF0335
................................ 5  SENGER, Johann Simon  geb.: 05.Apr.1777 Kirrlach  gest.: 02.Mai.1851 Kirrlach  DPF0341
...................................... +KREMER, Maria Regina Elisabeth  geb.: 05.Jul.1778 Kirrlach  verh.: 22.Jun.1800 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Nov.1847 Kirrlach  DPF0402
........................................ 6  SENGER, Franz  geb.: 31.Mrz.1801 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Jul.1802 Kirrlach  DPF0407
........................................ 6  SENGER, Anna Eva  geb.: 05.Apr.1803 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Mai.1855 Kirrlach  DPF0408
.............................................. +SCHMITTECKERT, Johann Michael  geb.: 29.Sep.1802 Kirrlach  verh.: 13.Nov.1832 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Mai.1877  DPF0409
................................................. 7  SCHMITTECKERT, Carolina  geb.: 24.Aug.1833 Kirrlach  gest.: 28.Sep.1907  DPF1785
................................................. 7  SCHMITTECKERT, Magdalena  geb.: 10.Okt.1835 Kirrlach  gest.: 01.Jul.1895  DPF1786
................................................. 7  SCHMITTECKERT, Johann Philipp  geb.: 26.Dez.1838 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Jun.1907  DPF1787
................................................. 7  SCHMITTECKERT, Karl  geb.: 02.Jun.1842 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Mrz.1910 Kirrlach  DPF1724
....................................................... +OECHSLER, Magdalena  geb.: 22.Feb.1853 Kirrlach  verh.: 19.Jan.1873 Kirrlach  gest.: 1913 Ottersweier  DPF1743
........................................ 6  [2] SENGER, Maria Catharina  geb.: 08.Jun.1805 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Nov.1870  DPF0410
.............................................. +SIMON, Heinrich  geb.: 04.Feb.1804 Kirrlach  verh.: 14.Nov.1832 Kirrlach  gest.: 22.Nov.1847 Kirrlach  DPF0411
........................................ *2. Ehemann von [2] SENGER, Maria Catharina:  
.............................................. +RIEGEL, Peter Joseph  geb.: 04.Apr.1800 Kirrlach  verh.: 25.Jun.1849 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Jan.1867 Kirrlach  DPF0412
........................................ 6  SENGER, Maria Josepha  geb.: 06.Nov.1807 Kirrlach  gest.: 04.Jan.1889 Kirrlach  DPF0413
........................................ 6  SENGER, Franz Anton  geb.: 11.Apr.1810 Kirrlach  gest.: 19.Nov.1889 Kirrlach  DPF0414
.............................................. +SPECK, Maria Eva  geb.: ca. 1812  verh.: 03.Dez.1833 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 02.Mai.1854  DPF0415
................................................. 7  SENGER, Maria Anna  geb.: 16.Feb.1834 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Mai.1906 Kirrlach  DPF0508
................................................. 7  SENGER, Franziska  geb.: 02.Mrz.1835 Kirrlach  gest.: 24.Apr.1840 Kirrlach  DPF0509
................................................. 7  SENGER, Johanna  geb.: 18.Jun.1837 Kirrlach  gest.: 20.Jul.1837 Kirrlach  DPF0510
................................................. 7  SENGER, Johanna  geb.: 02.Jul.1838 Kirrlach  gest.: 16.Jul.1908 Kirrlach  DPF0511
................................................. 7  SENGER, Johannes  geb.: 10.Nov.1840 Kirrlach  gest.: 12.Nov.1921 Kirrlach  DPF0512
................................................. 7  SENGER, Simon  geb.: 04.Sep.1843 Kirrlach  gest.: 04.Feb.1844 Kirrlach  DPF0513
................................................. 7  SENGER, Maria  geb.: 02.Jul.1845 Kirrlach  gest.: 19.Dez.1847 Kirrlach  DPF0514
................................................. 7  SENGER, Maria Caroline  geb.: 02.Apr.1848 Kirrlach  DPF0515
................................................. 7  SENGER, Friedrich  geb.: 27.Feb.1852 Kirrlach  DPF0516
................................................. 7  SENGER, Theresia  geb.: 02.Mai.1854 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Jun.1933 Kirrlach  DPF0517
........................................ 6  SENGER, Martin  geb.: 15.Nov.1812 Kirrlach  gest.: 20.Jan.1849 Kirrlach  DPF0416
.............................................. +KREMER, Katharina Barbara  geb.: 02.Apr.1815 Kirrlach  verh.: 19.Nov.1838 Kirrlach  gest.: 21.Nov.1882 Kirrlach  DPF0420
................................................. 7  SENGER, Daniel  geb.: 07.Sep.1839 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 1871 Stettfeld ?  DPF0518
................................................. 7  SENGER, Maria Antonia  geb.: 14.Okt.1842 Kirrlach  gest.: 26.Apr.1916 Kirrlach  DPF0519
....................................................... +SCHMITTECKERT, Cornel  geb.: 10.Aug.1838 Kirrlach  verh.: 29.Okt.1865  gest.: 31.Mai.1886  DPF1738
................................................. 7  SENGER, Maria Josepha  geb.: 13.Mai.1845 Kirrlach  gest.: 17.Dez.1918 Kirrlach  DPF0520
........................................ 6  SENGER, N.N.  geb.: 15.Apr.1815 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Apr.1815 Kirrlach  DPF0417
........................................ 6  [4] SENGER, Nicolaus  geb.: 30.Jun.1816 Kirrlach  gest.: 01.Sep.1880 Kirrlach  DPF0419
.............................................. +[3] SENGER, Margaretha  geb.: 11.Mai.1813 Kirrlach  verh.: 11.Feb.1844 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Feb.1872 Kirrlach  DPF0426
................................................. 7  [5] SENGER, Catharina  geb.: 03.Mrz.1845 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Mrz.1845 Kirrlach  DPF0521
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................................................. 7  [6] SENGER, Maria Catharina  geb.: 20.Mrz.1846 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Mrz.1920 Kirrlach  DPF0522

................................................. 7  [7] SENGER, Simon  geb.: 08.Jul.1848 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Jul.1921 Kirrlach  DPF0523

................................................. 7  [8] SENGER, Helena  geb.: 18.Aug.1850 Kirrlach  gest.: 21.Nov.1922  DPF0524

................................................. 7  [9] SENGER, Martin  geb.: 26.Okt.1852 Kirrlach  gest.: 01.Nov.1852 Kirrlach  DPF0525

................................................. 7  [10] SENGER, Sophia  geb.: 03.Dez.1854 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Jan.1898 Kirrlach  DPF0526

................................................. 7  [11] SENGER, Maria  geb.: 25.Dez.1857 Kirrlach  gest.: 28.Dez.1857 Kirrlach  DPF0527

........................................ 6  SENGER, Maria Johanna  geb.: 06.Nov.1819 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Dez.1873 Kirrlach  DPF0418

.............................................. +KREMER, Daniel  geb.: vor 1820  verh.: 12.Aug.1844 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 12.Aug.1844  DPF0421

................................ 5  SENGER, Maria Apolonia  geb.: 13.Apr.1779 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Apr.1787 Kirrlach  DPF0342

................................ 5  SENGER, Johann Franz  geb.: 19.Jan.1781 Kirrlach  DPF0343

................................ 5  SENGER, Johann Paul  geb.: 28.Jun.1783 Kirrlach  gest.: 29.Jan.1840 Kirrlach  DPF0344

...................................... +SCHUHMACHER, Helena  geb.: vor 1787  verh.: 27.Sep.1808 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 27.Okt.1827  DPF0422

........................................ 6  SENGER, Anna Maria  geb.: 10.Aug.1809 Kirrlach  gest.: 02.Aug.1851 Oberhausen  DPF0423

.............................................. +HEGER (HEEGER), Kornel  geb.: 22.Nov.1802 Kirrlach  verh.: 21.Jan.1836 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Sep.1837 Kirrlach  DPF0424

........................................ 6  SENGER, N.N.  geb.: 29.Okt.1811 Kirrlach  gest.: 29.Okt.1811 Kirrlach  DPF0425

........................................ 6  [3] SENGER, Margaretha  geb.: 11.Mai.1813 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Feb.1872 Kirrlach  DPF0426

.............................................. +[4] SENGER, Nicolaus  geb.: 30.Jun.1816 Kirrlach  verh.: 11.Feb.1844 Kirrlach  gest.: 01.Sep.1880 Kirrlach  DPF0419

................................................. 7  [5] SENGER, Catharina  geb.: 03.Mrz.1845 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Mrz.1845 Kirrlach  DPF0521

................................................. 7  [6] SENGER, Maria Catharina  geb.: 20.Mrz.1846 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Mrz.1920 Kirrlach  DPF0522

................................................. 7  [7] SENGER, Simon  geb.: 08.Jul.1848 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Jul.1921 Kirrlach  DPF0523

................................................. 7  [8] SENGER, Helena  geb.: 18.Aug.1850 Kirrlach  gest.: 21.Nov.1922  DPF0524

................................................. 7  [9] SENGER, Martin  geb.: 26.Okt.1852 Kirrlach  gest.: 01.Nov.1852 Kirrlach  DPF0525

................................................. 7  [10] SENGER, Sophia  geb.: 03.Dez.1854 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Jan.1898 Kirrlach  DPF0526

................................................. 7  [11] SENGER, Maria  geb.: 25.Dez.1857 Kirrlach  gest.: 28.Dez.1857 Kirrlach  DPF0527

........................................ 6  SENGER, Elisabetha  geb.: 31.Dez.1815 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Mrz.1823 Kirrlach  DPF0455

........................................ 6  SENGER, Catharina  geb.: 31.Okt.1818 Kirrlach  gest.: 19.Jan.1893 Kirrlach  DPF0456

........................................ 6  [13] SENGER, Eva Katharina  geb.: 25.Nov.1820 Kirrlach  gest.: 16.Jan.1897 Kirrlach  DPF0371

.............................................. +[12] MÜLLER, Martin  geb.: 10.Jun.1809 Kirrlach  verh.: 18.Feb.1841 Kirrlach  gest.: 25.Apr.1883 Kirrlach  DPF0370

........................................ 6  SENGER, Valentinus  geb.: 14.Feb.1824 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Feb.1881 Kirrlach  DPF0457

........................................ 6  SENGER, Wendelin  geb.: 27.Okt.1827  DPF0458

....................... 4  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEJER), Johannes  geb.: 16.Aug.1752 Kirrlach  gest.: 21.Mai.1806 Kirrlach  DPF0427

....................... 4  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEJER), Maria Eva  geb.: 03.Mrz.1754 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Jun.1759 Kirrlach  DPF0327

....................... 4  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEJER), Johann Wilhelm  geb.: 19.Okt.1756 Kirrlach  gest.: 16.Mai.1836 Kirrlach  DPF0332

............................. +SENGER, Josepha Maria Kunigunda  geb.: 19.Mrz.1762 Kirrlach  verh.: 13.Mai.1783 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Apr.1827 Kirrlach  DPF0658

................................ 5  LINDENMAIER, Augustin "August"  geb.: 29.Aug.1784 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 1835 USA (?)  DPF0460

...................................... +MARTUS (MARTHUS), Rosina  geb.: 29.Apr.1785 Kirrlach  verh.: 14.Nov.1809 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 1835 USA (?)  DPF0459

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, Johann Wilhelm  geb.: 02.Mai.1810 Kirrlach  DPF0528

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, N.N.  geb.: 09.Jul.1812 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Jul.1812 Kirrlach  DPF0529

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, Christoph  geb.: 20.Aug.1813 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Sep.1813 Kirrlach  DPF0530

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, N.N.  geb.: 15.Jan.1815 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Jan.1815 Kirrlach  DPF0531

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, N.N.  geb.: 26.Feb.1816 Kirrlach  gest.: 26.Feb.1816 Kirrlach  DPF0536

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, Regina  geb.: 22.Mrz.1817 Kirrlach  DPF0532

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, Christoph  geb.: 12.Sep.1819 Kirrlach  DPF0533

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, Joseph  geb.: 18.Mrz.1822 Kirrlach  DPF0534

........................................ 6  LINDENMAIER, Cyprian  geb.: 19.Nov.1824 Kirrlach  DPF0535

................................ 5  LINDENMAIER, Maria Antonia  geb.: 12.Jun.1787 Kirrlach  gest.: 29.Mrz.1863 Kirrlach  DPF0368

...................................... +MÜLLER, Johann Christoph  geb.: 10.Mai.1765 Bruchsal  verh.: 07.Jun.1808 Kirrlach  gest.: 01.Feb.1839 Kirrlach  DPF0369

........................................ 6  [12] MÜLLER, Martin  geb.: 10.Jun.1809 Kirrlach  gest.: 25.Apr.1883 Kirrlach  DPF0370

.............................................. +[13] SENGER, Eva Katharina  geb.: 25.Nov.1820 Kirrlach  verh.: 18.Feb.1841 Kirrlach  gest.: 16.Jan.1897 Kirrlach  DPF0371
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........................................ 6  MÜLLER, Maria Regina  geb.: 07.Aug.1811 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Mai.1874 Kirrlach  DPF2481

.............................................. +WIRTH, Franz  geb.: 03.Okt.1809 Kirrlach  verh.: 16.Jul.1840 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Nov.1862 Kirrlach  DPF2490

................................................. 7  [14] WIRTH, August (Augustin)  geb.: 12.Jul.1839 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Nov.1913 Kirrlach  DPF2488

....................................................... +HEILER, Elisabeth  geb.: 05.Dez.1841 Kirrlach  verh.: 19.Feb.1865 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Feb.1877 Kirrlach  DPF2489

................................................. *2. Ehefrau von [14] WIRTH, August (Augustin):  

....................................................... +[16] SENGER, Maria Josepha  geb.: 30.Mai.1855 Kirrlach  verh.: 31.Aug.1877 Kirrlach  gest.: 30.Apr.1920 Kirrlach  DPF0376

........................................ 6  MÜLLER, Rosina  geb.: 29.Sep.1813 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Mrz.1866 Kirrlach  DPF0076

.............................................. +SENGER, Joseph  geb.: 02.Sep.1808 Kirrlach  verh.: 31.Dez.1835 Kirrlach  gest.: nach Aug.1854  DPF0075

................................................. 7  SENGER, Peter Joseph  geb.: 31.Dez.1837 Kirrlach  gest.: nach Okt.1866 Burbach ?  DPF0372

................................................. 7  [18] SENGER, Eva Katharina  geb.: 13.Jan.1841 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Dez.1871 Kirrlach  DPF0038

....................................................... +[17] FREIDEL, Johann Adam  geb.: 24.Sep.1840 Kirrlach  verh.: 12.Aug.1866 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Jun.1906 Bruchsal  DPF0032

.......................................................... 8  [19] FREIDEL, Anna Maria  geb.: 25.Apr.1867 Kirrlach  gest.: ca. 1914 Karlsruhe  DPF0026

................................................................ +[20] SCHÄFER, Christof  geb.: 09.Jul.1862 Wössingen  verh.: 20.Sep.1890 Karlsruhe  gest.: 1911  DPF0025

.................................................................. 9  [15] SCHÄFER, Luise  geb.: 14.Feb.1900 Karlsruhe  gest.: 27.Jul.1978 Karlsruhe  DPF0019

........................................................................ +[21] HERM, Wendelin  geb.: 15.Feb.1870 Michelbach  gest.: nach Nov.1922  DPF0049

........................................................................... 10  [22] SCHÄFER (REIBLICH), Gertrud Luise  geb.: Karlsruhe  gest.: Karlsruhe  DPF0017

................................................................................. +[23] GLAEVKE, Willi Friedrich Karl  geb.: 01.Apr.1920 Rostock  verh.: 31.Aug.1946 Karlsruhe  gest.: 18.Nov.1968 Karlsruhe  DPF0022

.................................................................. *2. Ehemann von [15] SCHÄFER, Luise:  

........................................................................ +[24] KÜHNLE, Wilhelm Friedrich  gest.: vor 1965 Karlsruhe (?)  DPF0050

.................................................................. *3. Ehemann von [15] SCHÄFER, Luise:  

........................................................................ +[25] REIBLICH, Heinrich  geb.: 24.Mrz.1899 München; Bayern  verh.: 15.Jun.1920 Karlsruhe  gest.: 03.Okt.1929 Berlin  DPF0020

........................................................................... 10  [26] HELLMUTH (SCHÄFER), Werner Heinz  geb.: 23.Aug.1919 Karlsruhe  gest.: 24.Apr.1971 Donaueschingen  DPF0016

................................................................................. +[27] GEBHARD, Margarete Frieda Regina  geb.: 09.Jun.1925 Baden-Baden  verh.: 03.Mrz.1956 Karlsruhe  DPF0072

........................................................................... 10  [28] REIBLICH, Hildegard Elisabeth  geb.: Karlsruhe  gest.: Darmstadt  DPF0002

................................................................................. +[29] BREU, Willi Friedrich Max  geb.: Rostock  verh.: 06.Aug.1942 Karlsruhe  gest.: Bad Neuenahr  DPF0001

................................................................................... 11  [30] BREU, M. L. F.  DPF0003

......................................................................................... +[31] MATTHES, G.  DPF0006

................................................................................... 11  [32] BREU, U. D.  DPF0004

......................................................................................... +[33] KOOP, J. J.  DPF0007

................................................................................... 11  [34] BREU, T. W.  DPF0005

........................................................................... 10  [35] REIBLICH, Wolfgang  geb.: 1920 - 1923 Karlsruhe (?)  DPF0018

.......................................................... 8  [36] FREIDEL, Katharina  geb.: 06.Jan.1870 Kirrlach  DPF2551

................................................. 7  SENGER, Johannes  geb.: 16.Jan.1844 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Jan.1902 Kirrlach  DPF0373

................................................. 7  SENGER, Johann Heinrich  geb.: 14.Dez.1848 Kirrlach  gest.: 31.Jul.1865 Kirrlach  DPF0374

................................................. 7  SENGER, Franz Anton  geb.: 21.Jun.1851 Kirrlach  gest.: nach Okt.1874  DPF0375

................................................. 7  [16] SENGER, Maria Josepha  geb.: 30.Mai.1855 Kirrlach  gest.: 30.Apr.1920 Kirrlach  DPF0376

....................................................... +[14] WIRTH, August (Augustin)  geb.: 12.Jul.1839 Kirrlach  verh.: 31.Aug.1877 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Nov.1913 Kirrlach  DPF2488

........................................ 6  MÜLLER, Maria Anna  geb.: 21.Aug.1816 Kirrlach  gest.: 03.Mrz.1820 Kirrlach  DPF2482

........................................ 6  MÜLLER, August  geb.: 12.Jul.1819 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Feb.1820 Kirrlach  DPF2483

........................................ 6  MÜLLER, August  geb.: 17.Jul.1821 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Jan.1887 Kirrlach  DPF2484

........................................ 6  MÜLLER, Joseph  geb.: 27.Aug.1823 Kirrlach  gest.: 20.Feb.1886 Kirrlach  DPF2485

........................................ 6  MÜLLER, Franz Anton  geb.: 14.Feb.1827 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Dez.1908 Kirrlach  DPF2486

........................................ 6  MÜLLER, Johannes  geb.: 22.Feb.1830 Kirrlach  gest.: 22.Feb.1830 Kirrlach  DPF2487

................................ 5  LINDEMAYER, Maria Regina  geb.: 08.Sep.1790 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Nov.1851 Kronau  DPF0462

...................................... +HEINZMANN, Christoph  geb.: 1788 Kronau  verh.: 20.Nov.1836 Kronau  gest.: 05.Apr.1847 Kronau  DPF0461

................................ 5  LINDEMAYER, Katharina  geb.: 12.Jan.1794 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Mai.1796 Kirrlach  DPF0463

................................ 5  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEYER), Maria Katharina  geb.: 02.Mrz.1797 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Jan.1880 Kirrlach  DPF0464

...................................... +MARTUS (MARTHUS), Georg Peter  geb.: 26.Jan.1795 Kirrlach  verh.: 28.Nov.1820 Kirrlach  gest.: 22.Feb.1866 Kirrlach  DPF0466

........................................ 6  MARTHUS (MARTHUS), Regina  geb.: 11.Okt.1826 Kirrlach  gest.: 02.Dez.1884 Kirrlach  DPF2543
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.............................................. +FREIDEL, Johann  geb.: 19.Nov.1824 Kirrlach  gest.: 31.Mrz.1904 Kirrlach  DPF1189

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Johann  geb.: 12.Aug.1854 Kirrlach  DPF2544

................................ 5  LINDEMAYER, Maria Philippina  geb.: 08.Jan.1800 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Feb.1874 Wiesental  DPF0465

....................... 4  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEJER), Anna Maria  geb.: 25.Aug.1759 Kirrlach  gest.: 25.Aug.1759 Kirrlach  DPF0434

....................... 4  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEJER), Anna Maria  geb.: 20.Feb.1762 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Jun.1826 Kirrlach  DPF0435

............................. +WÜRGES, Heinrich  geb.: 21.Mrz.1760 Kirrlach  verh.: 08.Feb.1785 Kirrlach  gest.: 17.Jan.1838 Wiesental  DPF0436

................................ 5  WÜRGES, Philippina  geb.: 25.Mrz.1786 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Jan.1858 Kirrlach  DPF0467

...................................... +STEINLE, Valentinus  geb.: 05.Jan.1784 Kirrlach  verh.: 28.Jan.1811 Kirrlach  gest.: 12.Aug.1857 Kirrlach  DPF0468

........................................ 6  STEINLE, Justina  geb.: 14.Apr.1811 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Jun.1883 Kirrlach  DPF0469

.............................................. +HAAG, Franz Martin  geb.: 31.Jul.1810 Kirrlach  verh.: 13.Mai.1834 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Nov.1873 Kirrlach  DPF0476

................................................. 7  STEINLE, Conrad  geb.: Mrz.1831 Kirrlach  DPF0477

........................................ 6  STEINLE, Klara  geb.: 12.Nov.1813 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 24.Sep.1837  DPF0470

.............................................. +OECHSLER, Michael  geb.: 27.Mrz.1812 Kirrlach  verh.: 24.Sep.1837 Kirrlach  gest.: 29.Nov.1861 Kirrlach  DPF0478

........................................ 6  [39] STEINLE, Cäcilia  geb.: 27.Nov.1815 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Sep.1882 Kirrlach  DPF0266

.............................................. +[38] BRÜHMÜLLER, Johann Nepomuk  geb.: 05.Mai.1815 Kirrlach  verh.: 16.Jun.1842 Kirrlach  gest.: 31.Aug.1877 Kirrlach  DPF0259

................................................. 7  [40] STEINLE (ALIAS BRÜHMÜLLER), Johann August  geb.: 29.Mai.1838 Kirrlach  gest.: 26.Mai.1839 Kirrlach  DPF0267

........................................ 6  STEINLE, Franz Anton  geb.: 20.Dez.1818 Kirrlach  gest.: 26.Jul.1898 Kirrlach  DPF0471

.............................................. +OECHSLER, Katharina Barbara  geb.: 29.Aug.1815 Kirrlach  verh.: 14.Aug.1845 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Feb.1866 Kirrlach  DPF0479

........................................ 6  [42] STEINLE, Maria Josepha  geb.: 01.Apr.1821 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Jun.1894 Kirrlach  DPF0472

.............................................. +[41] SCHUHMACHER, Joseph  geb.: 31.Okt.1816 Kirrlach  verh.: 10.Jan.1842 Kirrlach  gest.: 06.Nov.1877 Kirrlach  DPF0480

........................................ 6  STEINLE, Magdalena  geb.: 07.Mrz.1824 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Dez.1825 Kirrlach  DPF0473

........................................ 6  STEINLE, Magdalena  geb.: 13.Okt.1827 Kirrlach  gest.: 19.Mrz.1830 Kirrlach  DPF0474

................................ 5  WÜRGES, Apollonia  geb.: 11.Feb.1788 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Feb.1788 Kirrlach  DPF0475

................................ 5  WÜRGES, Wilhelm  geb.: 29.Nov.1789 Kirrlach  gest.: 02.Mrz.1854 Kirrlach  DPF0801

...................................... +HAUCK (HAUK), Katharina  geb.: 21.Okt.1786 Kirrlach  verh.: 21.Nov.1814 Kirrlach  gest.: 06.Nov.1842 Kirrlach  DPF0802

........................................ 6  WÜRGES, Klara  geb.: 02.Okt.1827 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Mai.1897 Kirrlach  DPF0386

.............................................. +SENGER (ITZEL), Johann Heinrich  geb.: 28.Dez.1825 Kirrlach  verh.: 09.Apr.1849 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Nov.1905 Kirrlach  DPF0385

....................... 4  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMEJER), Johann Simon  geb.: 17.Mrz.1765 Kirrlach  gest.: 30.Jul.1766 Kirrlach  DPF0437

............... 3  LINDEMAYER, Anna Maria  geb.: 03.Jun.1721 Kirrlach  gest.: 12.Okt.1775 Kirrlach  DPF0254

..................... +SCHUHMACHER (SCHUMACHER), Nikolaus  geb.: 30.Apr.1719 Kirrlach  verh.: 23.Jan.1753 Kirrlach  gest.: 24.Okt.1766 Kirrlach  DPF0255

....................... 4  SCHUHMACHER, Simon  geb.: 07.Feb.1754 Kirrlach  gest.: 05.Okt.1755 Kirrlach  DPF1278

....................... 4  SCHUHMACHER, Simon  geb.: 04.Nov.1755 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Aug.1756 Kirrlach  DPF1279

....................... 4  SCHUHMACHER, Johann Georg  geb.: 24.Mai.1757 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Okt.1758 Kirrlach  DPF1280

....................... 4  SCHUHMACHER, Johann Georg  geb.: 28.Feb.1760 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Mrz.1808 Kirrlach  DPF0142

............................. +MÜLLER, Anna Maria  geb.: 30.Nov.1760 Kirrlach  verh.: 08.Feb.1784 Kirrlach  gest.: 24.Mrz.1820 Kirrlach  DPF0143

................................ 5  SCHUHMACHER (SCHUMACHER), Maria Salome  geb.: 02.Apr.1785 Kirrlach  gest.: 26.Dez.1837 Kirrlach  DPF1273

...................................... +HEILER, Johann Kornelius  geb.: 12.Sep.1767 Kirrlach  verh.: 23.Mai.1808 Kirrlach  gest.: 02.Dez.1826 Kirrlach  DPF2506

................................ 5  SCHUHMACHER (SCHUMACHER), Brigitta  geb.: 03.Feb.1788 Kirrlach  gest.: 04.Jan.1852 Kirrlach  DPF0141

...................................... +BRÜHMÜLLER, Thomas  geb.: 07.Mrz.1786 Kirrlach  verh.: 04.Sep.1814 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Aug.1852 Kirrlach  DPF0115

........................................ 6  BRÜHMÜLLER, Anastasia  geb.: 21.Dez.1810 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Nov.1886 Kirrlach  DPF0074

.............................................. +FREIDEL, August  geb.: 08.Aug.1803 Kirrlach  verh.: 06.Nov.1834 Kirrlach  gest.: 25.Feb.1881 Kirrlach  DPF0073

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Lorenz  geb.: 11.Aug.1835 Kirrlach  gest.: nach Dez.1875  DPF0256

....................................................... +HAAG, Maria Eva  geb.: 1835 Kirrlach  verh.: 03.Mai.1860 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 03.Mai.1860  DPF1231

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Karl Ludwig  geb.: 05.Jul.1837 Kirrlach  gest.: 05.Apr.1920 Kirrlach  DPF0257

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Karolina  geb.: 22.Dez.1838 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Sep.1905 Wiesental  DPF0258

....................................................... +VOGEL, Theodor  verh.: 08.Mai.1862 Wiesental  DPF0807

................................................. 7  [17] FREIDEL, Johann Adam  geb.: 24.Sep.1840 Kirrlach  gest.: 09.Jun.1906 Bruchsal  DPF0032

....................................................... +[18] SENGER, Eva Katharina  geb.: 13.Jan.1841 Kirrlach  verh.: 12.Aug.1866 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Dez.1871 Kirrlach  DPF0038

.......................................................... 8  [19] FREIDEL, Anna Maria  geb.: 25.Apr.1867 Kirrlach  gest.: ca. 1914 Karlsruhe  DPF0026
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................................................................ +[20] SCHÄFER, Christof  geb.: 09.Jul.1862 Wössingen  verh.: 20.Sep.1890 Karlsruhe  gest.: 1911  DPF0025

.................................................................. 9  [15] SCHÄFER, Luise  geb.: 14.Feb.1900 Karlsruhe  gest.: 27.Jul.1978 Karlsruhe  DPF0019

........................................................................ +[21] HERM, Wendelin  geb.: 15.Feb.1870 Michelbach  gest.: nach Nov.1922  DPF0049

........................................................................... 10  [22] SCHÄFER (REIBLICH), Gertrud Luise  geb.: Karlsruhe  gest.: Karlsruhe  DPF0017

................................................................................. +[23] GLAEVKE, Willi Friedrich Karl  geb.: 01.Apr.1920 Rostock  verh.: 31.Aug.1946 Karlsruhe  gest.: 18.Nov.1968 Karlsruhe  DPF0022

.................................................................. *2. Ehemann von [15] SCHÄFER, Luise:  

........................................................................ +[24] KÜHNLE, Wilhelm Friedrich  gest.: vor 1965 Karlsruhe (?)  DPF0050

.................................................................. *3. Ehemann von [15] SCHÄFER, Luise:  

........................................................................ +[25] REIBLICH, Heinrich  geb.: 24.Mrz.1899 München; Bayern  verh.: 15.Jun.1920 Karlsruhe  gest.: 03.Okt.1929 Berlin  DPF0020

........................................................................... 10  [26] HELLMUTH (SCHÄFER), Werner Heinz  geb.: 23.Aug.1919 Karlsruhe  gest.: 24.Apr.1971 Donaueschingen  DPF0016

................................................................................. +[27] GEBHARD, Margarete Frieda Regina  geb.: 09.Jun.1925 Baden-Baden  verh.: 03.Mrz.1956 Karlsruhe  DPF0072

........................................................................... 10  [28] REIBLICH, Hildegard Elisabeth  geb.: Karlsruhe  gest.: Darmstadt  DPF0002

................................................................................. +[29] BREU, Willi Friedrich Max  geb.: Rostock  verh.: 06.Aug.1942 Karlsruhe  gest.: Bad Neuenahr  DPF0001

................................................................................... 11  [30] BREU, M. L. F.  DPF0003

......................................................................................... +[31] MATTHES, G.  DPF0006

................................................................................... 11  [32] BREU, U. D.  DPF0004

......................................................................................... +[33] KOOP, J. J.  DPF0007

................................................................................... 11  [34] BREU, T. W.  DPF0005

........................................................................... 10  [35] REIBLICH, Wolfgang  geb.: 1920 - 1923 Karlsruhe (?)  DPF0018

.......................................................... 8  [36] FREIDEL, Katharina  geb.: 06.Jan.1870 Kirrlach  DPF2551

................................................. *2. Ehefrau von [17] FREIDEL, Johann Adam:  

....................................................... +FREIDEL, Maria Katharina  geb.: 15.Jun.1849 Kirrlach  verh.: 07.Sep.1872 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Jul.1876 Kirrlach  DPF2552

.......................................................... 8  FREIDEL, Anna  geb.: 05.Jul.1873 Kirrlach  DPF2554

.......................................................... 8  FREIDEL, Hieronymus  geb.: 20.Mai.1875 Kirrlach  gest.: 12.Aug.1875 Kirrlach  DPF2555

.......................................................... 8  FREIDEL, N.N.  geb.: 14.Jul.1876 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Jul.1876 Kirrlach  DPF2556

................................................. *3. Ehefrau von [17] FREIDEL, Johann Adam:  

....................................................... +BRÖSAMLE (BRÖSÄMLE, BRESEMER), Katharina  geb.: 15.Nov.1853 Wörnersberg  verh.: 13.Okt.1877 Kirrlach  DPF2553

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Simon  geb.: 11.Feb.1843 Kirrlach  gest.: 02.Feb.1928 Kronau  DPF0116

....................................................... +HOFFMANN, Sofia  geb.: 05.Feb.1845 Kronau  verh.: 22.Okt.1871 Kronau  gest.: 10.Apr.1919  DPF0117

.......................................................... 8  FREIDEL, Josef  geb.: 24.Nov.1883 Kronau  gest.: 19.Jan.1964 Obergrombach  DPF1248

................................................................ +KEHRER, Maria  geb.: 12.Aug.1885 Kronau  verh.: 02.Feb.1910  gest.: 12.Jan.1963 Obergrombach  DPF1249

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Maria Katharina  geb.: 04.Mrz.1845 Kirrlach  gest.: 29.Dez.1920 Kirrlach  DPF2383

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Maria Johanna  geb.: 11.Apr.1848 Kirrlach  gest.: 24.Jun.1921 Kirrlach  DPF0446

....................................................... +[37] HEILER, Valentin  geb.: 17.Dez.1846 Kirrlach  verh.: 04.Feb.1897 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Mai.1903 Kirrlach  DPF1234

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, N.N.  geb.: 05.Aug.1850 Kirrlach  gest.: 05.Aug.1850 Kirrlach  DPF0447

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Cäcilia  geb.: 20.Sep.1851 Kirrlach  gest.: 04.Mrz.1895 Kirrlach  DPF0448

....................................................... +[37] HEILER, Valentin  geb.: 17.Dez.1846 Kirrlach  verh.: 25.Nov.1877 Kirrlach  gest.: 10.Mai.1903 Kirrlach  DPF1234

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, N.N.  geb.: 11.Dez.1858 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Dez.1858 Kirrlach  DPF0449

........................................ 6  [38] BRÜHMÜLLER, Johann Nepomuk  geb.: 05.Mai.1815 Kirrlach  gest.: 31.Aug.1877 Kirrlach  DPF0259

.............................................. +[39] STEINLE, Cäcilia  geb.: 27.Nov.1815 Kirrlach  verh.: 16.Jun.1842 Kirrlach  gest.: 18.Sep.1882 Kirrlach  DPF0266

................................................. 7  [40] STEINLE (ALIAS BRÜHMÜLLER), Johann August  geb.: 29.Mai.1838 Kirrlach  gest.: 26.Mai.1839 Kirrlach  DPF0267

........................................ 6  BRÜHMÜLLER, Margaretha  geb.: 27.Okt.1817 Kirrlach  gest.: 31.Mai.1820 Kirrlach  DPF0260

........................................ 6  BRÜHMÜLLER, Johann Adam  geb.: 15.Jul.1820 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Dez.1820 Kirrlach  DPF0261

........................................ 6  BRÜHMÜLLER, Maria Katharina  geb.: 28.Sep.1821 Kirrlach  gest.: 29.Okt.1890 Kirrlach  DPF0262

.............................................. +WÜRGES, Simon  geb.: 05.Dez.1819 Kirrlach  verh.: 10.Jan.1842 Kirrlach  gest.: 26.Jan.1883 Kirrlach  DPF0454

........................................ 6  BRÜHMÜLLER, Wendelin  geb.: 05.Okt.1824 Kirrlach  gest.: nach Apr.1853  DPF0263

.............................................. +MARILL, Theresa  geb.: 12.Okt.1820 Sippersfeld  verh.: 07.Apr.1853  gest.: nach 29.Okt.1853  DPF0450

................................................. 7  BRÜHMÜLLER, Wilhelm  geb.: 29.Okt.1853 Neuhemsbach b. Sippersfeld  gest.: 26.Jun.1913 USA-Malden; Middlesex; MA  DPF0451

....................................................... +LEIDINGER, Catherine  geb.: 27.Jan.1862 F-Falck; Moselle  verh.: 04.Sep.1879  gest.: 16.Jan.1925 USA-Melrose; Middlesex; MA  DPF0452
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........................................ 6  BRÜHMÜLLER, Anton  geb.: 14.Jun.1827 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 1854 Nordamerika  DPF0264

.............................................. +WIRTH, Veronika  geb.: 17.Mai.1825 Kirrlach  verh.: 06.Mai.1849 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 1854 Nordamerika  DPF0453

........................................ 6  BRÜHMÜLLER, Maria Antonia  geb.: 05.Nov.1832 Kirrlach  gest.: 20.Nov.1832 Kirrlach  DPF0265

................................ 5  SCHUHMACHER (SCHUMACHER), Johannes  geb.: 26.Mai.1790 Kirrlach  gest.: 21.Apr.1853 Kirrlach  DPF0813

...................................... +KONRAD (CONRAD), Apollonia  geb.: 20.Okt.1793 Kirrlach  verh.: 30.Jan.1816 Kirrlach  gest.: 19.Feb.1858 Kirrlach  DPF0814

........................................ 6  [41] SCHUHMACHER, Joseph  geb.: 31.Okt.1816 Kirrlach  gest.: 06.Nov.1877 Kirrlach  DPF0480

.............................................. +[42] STEINLE, Maria Josepha  geb.: 01.Apr.1821 Kirrlach  verh.: 10.Jan.1842 Kirrlach  gest.: 13.Jun.1894 Kirrlach  DPF0472

................................ 5  SCHUHMACHER (SCHUMACHER), Maria Elisabeth  geb.: 24.Mrz.1795 Kirrlach  gest.: 03.Jun.1796 Kirrlach  DPF1275

................................ 5  SCHUHMACHER (SCHUMACHER), Maria Barbara  geb.: 21.Mrz.1800 Kirrlach  gest.: 08.Aug.1802 Kirrlach  DPF1276

................................ 5  SCHUHMACHER (SCHUMACHER), Margaretha  geb.: 23.Feb.1803 Kirrlach  gest.: 19.Jan.1863 Kirrlach  DPF1277

...................................... +BAADER, Georg Heinrich  geb.: 05.Jun.1804 Kirrlach  verh.: 04.Nov.1830 Kirrlach  gest.: 16.Dez.1881 Kirrlach  DPF1274

........................................ 6  BAADER, Joseph  geb.: 23.Sep.1830 Kirrlach  gest.: 04.Apr.1888 Kirrlach  DPF1776

.............................................. +SCHMITTECKERT, Maria Eva  geb.: 18.Jul.1830 Kirrlach  verh.: 08.Sep.1855 Kirrlach  gest.: 22.Jan.1924 Kirrlach  DPF1775

....................... 4  SCHUHMACHER, Johann Christoph  geb.: 11.Jul.1763 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Jul.1763 Kirrlach  DPF1281

............... 3  LINDENMAIER (LINDEMAYER), Maria Katharina  geb.: 10.Okt.1723 Kirrlach  gest.: 11.Feb.1758 Kirrlach  DPF0428

..................... +SCHEURER (SCHEURING), Johann Andreas  geb.: ca. 1720 Reilingen-Schwetzingen  verh.: 16.Jan.1748 Kirrlach  gest.: 29.Nov.1797 Kirrlach  DPF0429

....................... 4  SCHEURER (SCHEURING), Johannes  geb.: 03.Feb.1750 Kirrlach  gest.: 04.Apr.1814 Kirrlach  DPF1112

............................. +KREMER, Maria Katharina  geb.: 30.Jul.1762 Kirrlach  verh.: 04.Mai.1784 Kirrlach  gest.: 28.Okt.1828 Kirrlach  DPF1113

................................ 5  SCHEURER (SCHEURING), Franz Anton  geb.: 12.Feb.1786 Kirrlach  gest.: 28.Dez.1860 Kirrlach  DPF0120

...................................... +KREMER, Katharina  geb.: 09.Jul.1787 Kirrlach  verh.: 02.Sep.1811  gest.: 05.Okt.1831 Kirrlach  DPF0121

........................................ 6  SCHEURER (SCHEURING), Katharina  geb.: 20.Jan.1823 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Aug.1891 Kirrlach  DPF0119

.............................................. +FREIDEL, Heinrich  geb.: 12.Mrz.1808 Kirrlach  verh.: 12.Aug.1847 Kirrlach  gest.: 14.Apr.1876 Kirrlach  DPF0118

................................................. 7  FREIDEL, Johann  geb.: 12.Mrz.1854 Kirrlach  gest.: 25.Feb.1903 Kirrlach  DPF0122

....................................................... +WÜRGES, Katharina  geb.: 18.Jun.1867 Kirrlach  verh.: 03.Sep.1889 Kirrlach  gest.: 07.Jun.1927 Kirrlach  DPF0123

................................ 5  SCHEURER (SCHEURING), Maria Anna  geb.: 05.Feb.1791 Kirrlach  gest.: 15.Nov.1860 Kirrlach  DPF1114

...................................... +STEINLE, Christoph  geb.: 22.Sep.1789 Kirrlach  verh.: 23.Jan.1816 Kirrlach  gest.: 22.Okt.1860 Kirrlach  DPF1111

........................................ 6  STEINLE, Georg Heinrich  geb.: 13.Mrz.1824 Kirrlach  gest.: Piracaba; SP-Brasil  DPF1827

.............................................. +FENRICH, Maria Eva  geb.: 02.Jan.1832 Karlsruhe  verh.: 21.Okt.1852 Karlsruhe  gest.: Piracicaba; SP-Brasil  DPF1830

................................................. 7  STEINLE, Josepha  geb.: 18.Mai.1858 Kirrlach  gest.: 27.Nov.1908 Matao; SP-Brasil  DPF1831

....................................................... +PETER, Jacob  geb.: 19.Okt.1854 Edenkoben  verh.: 25.Sep.1876 Araraquara, SP-Brasil  gest.: 24.Mai.1895 Araraquara; SP-Brasil  DPF1832

.......................................................... 8  PEDRO, Maria Francisca  geb.: 10.Apr.1880 Araraquara; SP-Brasil  gest.: 02.Apr.1954 Araraquara; SP-Brasil  DPF1833

................................................................ +FERREIRA BUENO, Anthero  geb.: 1872 Rio Claro; SP-Brasil  verh.: 10.Sep.1898 Araraquara, SP-Brasil  gest.: 05.Nov.1955 Araraquara; SP-Brasil
DPF1834

....................... 4  SCHEURER (SCHEURING), Johannes  geb.: 24.Okt.1756 Kirrlach  gest.: 24.Jan.1757 Kirrlach  DPF0494

............... 3  LINDEMAYER, Johann Georg  geb.: 10.Nov.1726 Kirrlach  gest.: nach 1751  DPF0438

............... 3  LINDEMAYER, N.N.  geb.: 02.Dez.1728 Kirrlach  gest.: 02.Dez.1728 Kirrlach  DPF0439

............... 3  LINDEMAYER, Maria Barbara  geb.: 15.Feb.1730 Kirrlach  gest.: 23.Dez.1732 Kirrlach  DPF0440


